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1 JOINDER IN DEBTOR’S OBJECTION TO REQUEST FOR 
PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE  EXPENSE 

 

STEPHEN T. O'NEILL (115132) 
ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) 
THOMAS T. HWANG (218678) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone:  (650) 857-1717 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-1288 
Email:  oneill.stephen@dorsey.com 
Email:  franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email:  hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Attorneys for Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
 
     Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No.  13-51589-SLJ-11 
 
 Chapter  11 
 
  [No Hearing Required Unless Requested] 

 
JOINDER IN DEBTOR’S 

OBJECTION TO REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 
 

TO: THE HONORABLE STEPHEN L. JOHNSON, UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY 
JUDGE: 

The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (the “Committee”) appointed in this Chapter 

11 case of Technology Properties Limited LLC (the “Reorganized Debtor”) hereby joins the 

DEBTOR’S OBJECTION TO REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE OF EXPENSE [D.E. 726] (the 

“Objection”) filed by the Reorganized Debtor on December 11, 2015.  For the reasons stated in the 

Objection, among others, the Court should deny the REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

EXPENSE [D.E. 698] (the “Request”) filed by claimant Mike Davis. 

In addition, the Committee hereby expressly reserves its rights to assert additional grounds 
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2 JOINDER IN DEBTOR’S OBJECTION TO REQUEST FOR 
PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE  EXPENSE 

 

for objections to the Request as circumstances, discovery or further research require and to seek such 

other and further relief as may be just and proper under the circumstances. 

Dated:  December 15, 2015 DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 

 By: /s/ Robert A. Franklin 
  Robert A. Franklin 

Attorneys for Official Committee  
of Unsecured Creditors 

 

Case: 13-51589    Doc# 730    Filed: 12/15/15    Entered: 12/15/15 14:16:02    Page 2 of 2



1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

12 
 

13 
 

14 
 

15 
 

16 
 

17 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 

 

:sb 
H:\Client Matters\- F&R\Tech Prop - Post-Conf\Pl\Claims\COS.docx 

1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

ROBERT A. FRANKLIN (091653) 
THOMAS T. HWANG (218678) 
DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP 
305 Lytton Avenue 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
Telephone:  (650) 857-1717 
Facsimile:   (650) 857-1288 
Email:  franklin.robert@dorsey.com 
Email:  hwang.thomas@dorsey.com 
 
Attorneys for Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 
 
In re: 
 
 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED LLC, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED 

INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, 
 fka TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, 
 A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,  
 
     Debtor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No.  13-51589-SLJ-11 
 
 Chapter  11 
 

[No Hearing Required Unless Requested] 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
 ) ss. 
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA )  

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Santa Clara County.  I am over the age of 

eighteen years and not a party to the above-entitled action; my business address is 305 Lytton 

Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301. 

On December 15, 2015, at my place of business, I served a true and correct copy of the 

following document(s): 

JOINDER IN DEBTOR’S 
OBJECTION TO REQUEST FOR PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 

in the manner indicated below: 
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2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 By Electronic Filing said document(s) and transmission of the Notification of Electronic 
Filing by the Clerk to a Registered Participant(s), addressed as follows:   
 
United States Trustee 
Office of the U.S. Trustee / SJ  
U.S. Federal Bldg.  
280 S 1st St. #268  
San Jose, CA 95113-3004  
USTPRegion17.SJ.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 
 

Debtor’s Counsel 
Binder & Malter, LLP 
Heinz Binder 
Robert G. Harris 
David B. Rao 
E-mail:  Heinz@bindermalter.com  
E-mail:  Rob@bindermalter.com  
E-mail:  David@bindermalter.com  

Request For Special Notice 

Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. 
Gregory J. Charles, Esq.  
Law Offices of Gregory Charles 
E-mail:  greg@gregcharleslaw.com  
 
Counsel for Alliacense Limited LLC 
Peter C. Califano, Esq. 
Cooper, White & Cooper 
E-mail:  pcalifano@cwclaw.com  
 
Counsel for Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
Gary M. Kaplan 
Farella Braun & Martel LLP 
E-mail:  gkaplan@fbm.com  
 
Counsel for Toshiba Corporation & Related Parties 
Jon Swenson, Esq. 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
E-mail:  jon.swenson@bakerbotts.com  
 
Counsel for Toshiba Corporation & Related Parties 
C. Luckey McDowell, Esq. 
Baker Botts L.L.P. 
E-mail:  luckey.mcdowell@bakerbotts.com  
 
Counsel for Charles H. Moore 
Kenneth H. Prochnow 
Chiles and Prochnow, LLP 
E-mail: kprochnow@chilesprolaw.com  
 
Counsel for HSM Portfolio LLC & MCM Portfolio LLC 
Michael S. James 
St. James Law, P.C. 
E-mail: ecf@stjames-law.com 
 
Counsel for Michael Davis 
Marcia E. Gerston 
Greenfield Draa & Harrington LLP 
E-mail:  mgerston@greenfieldlaw.com  
 
/ / / 
 
/ / / 

Counsel for Swamy Venkidu 
Javed I. Ellahie 
Ellahie & Farooqui LLP 
E-mail: Ellfarnotice@gmail.com  
 
Counsel for Cupertino City Center Bldgs 
Christopher H. Hart, Esq. 
Schnader Harrison Segal & Lewis LLP 
E-mail:  chart@schnader.com  
 
Counsel for OneBeacon Technology Insurance 
Gregg S. Kleiner, Esq. 
Dentons US LLP 
E-mail:  gregg.kleiner@dentons.com  
 
Counsel for Fujitsu Limited 
G. Larry Engel, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
E-mail:  LEngel@mofo.com  
 
Counsel for Chester A. and Marcie Brown, Jr. 
Randy Michelson, Esq. 
Michelson Law Group 
E-mail:  randy.michelson@michelsonlawgroup.com  
 
Counsel for Apple, Inc. 
Adam A. Lewis, Esq. 
Morrison & Foerster LLP 
E-mail:  alewis@mofo.com 
 
Counsel for Sony Corporation 
Sedgwick LLP 
Lillian Stenfeldt, Esq. 
E-mail: lillian.stenfeldt@sedgwicklaw.com  
 
Counsel for Hewlett-Packard Company 
Ellen A. Friedman 
E-mail:  efriedman@friedmanspring.com 
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3 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

HTC Corporation 
c/o Robert L. Eisenbach III 
Cooley LLP 
E-mail:  reisenbach@cooley.com 
 

 By E-Mail Transmission by sending a true copy of the said document(s) to the person(s) 
indicated as follows: 

Counsel for Chester A. & Marcie Brown, Jr. 
Sallie Kim, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
E-mail:  skim@gcalaw.com 
 
Counsel for Cupertino City Center 
James E. Sell 
Parton Sell Rhoades 
E-mail:  jsell@partonsell.com 

Michael Davis 
E-mail:  mikedavisca2@gmail.com 

 This Certificate was executed on December 15, 2015 at Palo Alto, Santa Clara County, 

California.  I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

 /s/ Sandra Bloomer 
 SANDRA BLOOMER 
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